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SUBJECT: ADDITIONAL LIST OF REGISTERED MOSQUITO COILS OR

MOSQUITO KILLERS

The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) would like to inform the public of the
additional mosquito coils or mosquito killers that are currently registered:

Lion-Tiger Scented Mosquito Killer — Lavender
Dragon Mosquito Coil — Lavender Scent
Sumione Katol Gold Mosquito Coil

Emi Katol Mosquito Coil — Lavender Scent
Sumione Katol Mosquito Coil

Dragon Mosquito Coil — Regular

Royal Mosquito Coil —Citronella Scent
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Royal Mosquito Coil — Regular
Royal Mosquito Coil (Regular)

. Royal mosquito Coil (Scented)

. Strike Black Mosquito Coil

. Emi Katol Mosquito Coils — Regular
. Lion Tiger Coil Mosquito Killer
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Baygon Mosquito Coil —Floral Scent

. Patrol Katol - Regular

Lion-Tiger Mosquito Coil Junior Size
Lion-Tiger Scented Mosquito Killer —Citrus
Baygon Kidlat Katol Fast Action — Floral Scent
. Cobra Mosquito Coils

Swan Mosquito Coil

. Red Lion Mosquito Killer

Flying Tiger Mosquito Killer - Lavender Scent
. Baygon Anti-Dengue Mosquito Coil

. Tiger Katol Mosquito Killer

. Lion-King Mosquito Coils

. Lion Katol Mosquito Killer

. Lion-Tiger Gold Mosquito Killer
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. Pest Off Mosquito Coil

Baygon Anti-Dengue Mosquito Coil (Reformulation)

. Lion Tiger Red Power Premium Coils —Floral Powdery Scent

. Lion-Tiger Gold Mosquito Killer - Lavender Scent

Pynamin Forte
D-allethrin
Metofluthrin
Metofluthrin
Metofluthrin
D-Allethrin
Pynamin Forte
D-Allethrin
Pynamin Forte
Pynamin Forte
Pynamin Forte
Es-Biothrin
Metofluthrin
Metofluthrin
Metofluthrin
D-Allethrin
Bioallethrin
Pynamin Forte
Pynamin Forte
Deltamethrin
D-Allethrin
Pynamin Forte
Metofluthrin
Esbiothrin
D-Allethrin

- Esbiothrin

S-bioallethrin
Esbiothrin
Metofluthrin
Metofluthrin
Pynamin

0.2%
0.2%
0.0075%
0.005%
0.005%
0.2%
0.2%
0.20%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.22%
0.005%
0.005%
0.0075%
0.20%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.20%
0.20000%
0.20000%
0.00500%
0.09000%
0.20000%
0.10000%
0.10000%
0.10000%
0.00750%
0.00500%
0.20%
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As shown in the table, mosquito coils contain different levels of insecticides, which passed
the safety and efficacy evaluation of the FDA. The FDA reiterates that mosquito coils were
designed to burn slowly to provide optimal protection for several hours. These types of
mosquito insecticides should be used only in well-ventilated spaces and should never be used in
rooms that do not have windows or ventilations. Consumers are hereby advised to buy only
mosquito coils that are registered with the FDA for health and safety reasons. Pesticides in
mosquito coils found in unregistered products may be toxic when inhaled or accidentally
ingested by toddler or children.

To check if a mosquito coil or mosquito killer is registered with the FDA, please visit the
FDA website (www.fda.gov.ph) and type in the name of the product in the SEARCH bar found
in the upper right hand corner.

For more information regarding the use of mosquito coils, kindly email the FDA via
info@fda.gov.ph. To report unregistered mosquito coil or any problem with any of the
registered mosquito coils, please email us via report@fda.gov.ph.
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