

Republic of the Philippines Department of Health FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION



30 August 2013

FDA Advisory No. <u>201</u>3-032

SUBJECT: ADDITIONAL LIST OF REGISTERED MOSQUITO COILS OR MOSQUITO KILLERS

The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) would like to inform the public of the additional mosquito coils or mosquito killers that are currently registered:

	Product Name	Active Ingredient	Percentage
1.	Lion-Tiger Scented Mosquito Killer - Lavender	Pynamin Forte	0.2%
2.	Dragon Mosquito Coil – Lavender Scent	D-allethrin	0.2%
3.	Sumione Katol Gold Mosquito Coil	Metofluthrin	0.0075%
4.	Emi Katol Mosquito Coil - Lavender Scent	Metofluthrin	0.005%
5.	Sumione Katol Mosquito Coil	Metofluthrin	0.005%
6.	Dragon Mosquito Coil – Regular	D-Allethrin	0.2%
7.	Royal Mosquito Coil - Citronella Scent	Pynamin Forte	0.2%
8.	Baygon Anti-Dengue Mosquito Coil (Reformulation)	D-Allethrin	0.20%
9.	Royal Mosquito Coil – Regular	Pynamin Forte	0.2%
10.	Royal Mosquito Coil (Regular)	Pynamin Forte	0.2%
	Royal mosquito Coil (Scented)	Pynamin Forte	0.2%
12.	Strike Black Mosquito Coil	Es-Biothrin	0.22%
	Emi Katol Mosquito Coils – Regular	Metofluthrin	0.005%
14.	Lion Tiger Coil Mosquito Killer	Metofluthrin	0.005%
15.	Lion Tiger Red Power Premium Coils -Floral Powdery Scent	Metofluthrin	0.0075%
16.	Baygon Mosquito Coil –Floral Scent	D-Allethrin	0.20%
17.	Patrol Katol - Regular	Bioallethrin	0.2%
18.	Lion-Tiger Mosquito Coil Junior Size	Pynamin Forte	0.2%
	Lion-Tiger Scented Mosquito Killer -Citrus	Pynamin Forte	0.2%
20.	Baygon Kidlat Katol Fast Action - Floral Scent	Deltamethrin	0.20%
21.	Cobra Mosquito Coils	D-Allethrin	0.20000%
22.	Swan Mosquito Coil	Pynamin Forte	0.20000%
23.	Red Lion Mosquito Killer	Metofluthrin	0.00500%
24.	Flying Tiger Mosquito Killer - Lavender Scent	Esbiothrin	0.09000%
25.	Baygon Anti-Dengue Mosquito Coil	D-Allethrin	0.20000%
26.	Tiger Katol Mosquito Killer	Esbiothrin	0.10000%
27.	Lion-King Mosquito Coils	S-bioallethrin	0.10000%
28.	Lion Katol Mosquito Killer	Esbiothrin	0.10000%
29.	Lion-Tiger Gold Mosquito Killer	Metofluthrin	0.00750%
30.	Lion-Tiger Gold Mosquito Killer - Lavender Scent	Metofluthrin	0.00500%
	Pest Off Mosquito Coil	Pynamin	0.20%









Republic of the Philippines Department of Health FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION



As shown in the table, mosquito coils contain different levels of insecticides, which passed the safety and efficacy evaluation of the FDA. The FDA reiterates that mosquito coils were designed to burn slowly to provide optimal protection for several hours. These types of mosquito insecticides should be used only in well-ventilated spaces and should never be used in rooms that do not have windows or ventilations. Consumers are hereby advised to buy only mosquito coils that are registered with the FDA for health and safety reasons. Pesticides in mosquito coils found in unregistered products may be toxic when inhaled or accidentally ingested by toddler or children.

To check if a mosquito coil or mosquito killer is registered with the FDA, please visit the FDA website (<u>www.fda.gov.ph</u>) and type in the name of the product in the SEARCH bar found in the upper right hand corner.

For more information regarding the use of mosquito coils, kindly email the FDA via info@fda.gov.ph. To report unregistered mosquito coil or any problem with any of the registered mosquito coils, please email us via report@fda.gov.ph.

KENNETH Y. HARTIGAN-GO, MD

Acting Director General





